

For Immediate Release February 7, 2018

New Law and New Year: The California Real Estate Inspection Association (CREIA) to Hold Its 42nd Annual Conference

The Conference features education and exhibits dedicated to home inspectors and the real estate inspection community.

Orange County, CA, February 2018: The California Real Estate Inspection Association (CREIA) will be holding its 42^{nd} Annual Conference in April in Orange County and will feature, among other presentations, a presentation on California's new pool safety barrier law, which was in effect as of January 1, 2018.

The law requires new or remodeled pools and spas to have two of seven child protective safety barriers. While existing pools and spas are not required to add additional safety barriers, the California Real Estate Inspection Association (CREIA) suggests when it comes to protecting our young and vulnerable, all pools and spas should ensure appropriate safety barriers identified in the Pool Safety Act.

Ken Collins, a CREIA Certified Inspector and Chairman of CREIA indicates, "CREIA is offering this course via chapters, Realtors, and sending out information to California home inspectors whether they are members or not to ensure home inspectors understand this new legislation."

The California Real Estate Inspection Association, CREIA is a non-profit association dedicated to using all its resources for the benefit of members and the home buying public they serve. CREIA is an association of members for members, founded on the principle that joining and working together can avail much more to advance the home inspection profession and protect the public than could possibly be accomplished individually.

An informative flyer regarding the new requirements can be downloaded at https://creia.org/home-buyers-realtors

CREIA = Tier One Inspectors

Unsurpassed testing; Unmatched training and education requirements; Industry leading performance Standards of Practice and Code of Ethics – That's why California Law specifically mentions CREIA as an industry benchmark.

California Real Estate Inspection Association 65 Enterprise | Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 | www.creia.org P 949-715-1768 | F 949-715-6931 | E info@creia.org CREIA is dedicated to consumer protection and education. Go to WWW.CREIA.ORG/FIND-AN-INSPECTOR to locate a qualified CREIA inspector near you.

For more information, please contact:
California Real Estate Inspection Association
65 Enterprise, Aliso Viejo, CA 92656
P 949-715-1768
F 949-715-6931
E info@creia.org
www.creia.org
Ken Collins, CCI, Chairman of the Board
Steve Carroll, MCI, Chair, Public Relations and Marketing Committee
Michele Hyson, Executive Director